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Descrição da variável: 
O valor das importações agrega os produtos importados segundo a International Standard Industrial 
Classification of all Economic Activities (ISIC), Revision 3.1. A série foi construída a partir da conversão de 
base de dados agregados segundo o Sistema Harmonizado (SH), utilizando-se dados agregados segundo a 
versão SH-0 para o período 1996-1999 e segundo a versão SH-1 para o período 2000-2006. A transformação 
das informações originais agregadas a partir do  SH para valores agregados segundo a ISIC utilizou os 
conversores elaborados pela United Nations Statistical Office: “Correspondence Table. HS96 - ISIC Rev.3 - 
CPC Version 1.0 - SITC Rev.3” e  “Correspondence Table HS2002 –CPC Version 1.1 - SITC Rev.3 - ISIC 
Rev.3.1”. 
Fonte do dado: 
Elaborado pela FUNCEX, a partir de dados provenientes do PC-TAS do International Trade Center, para o 
período 1996-2003, e do UN/COMTRADE, para o período 2004-2006. 
Metodologia – referência: 
 Arquivos: Comercio exterior COMTRADE 
 

 


Dic ISIC2

		ISIC2-00		Total

		ISIC2-01		Agriculture, hunting and related service activities

		ISIC2-02		Forestry, logging and related service activities

		ISIC2-14		Other mining and quarrying

		ISIC2-15		Manufacture of food products and beverages

		ISIC2-16		Manufacture of tobacco products

		ISIC2-17		Manufacture of textiles

		ISIC2-18		Manufacture of wearing apparel; dressing and dyeing of fur

		ISIC2-19		Tanning and dressing of leather; manufacture of luggage, handbags, saddlery, harness and footwear

		ISIC2-20		Manufacture of wood and of products of wood and cork, except furniture; manufacture of articles of straw and plaiting materials

		ISIC2-21		Manufacture of paper and paper products

		ISIC2-22		Publishing, printing and reproduction of recorded media

		ISIC2-23		Manufacture of coke, refined petroleum products and nuclear fuel

		ISIC2-24		Manufacture of chemicals and chemical products

		ISIC2-25		Manufacture of rubber and plastics products

		ISIC2-26		Manufacture of other non-metallic mineral products

		ISIC2-27		Manufacture of basic metals

		ISIC2-28		Manufacture of fabricated metal products, except machinery and equipment

		ISIC2-29		Manufacture of machinery and equipment n.e.c.

		ISIC2-30		Manufacture of office, accounting and computing machinery

		ISIC2-31		Manufacture of electrical machinery and apparatus n.e.c.

		ISIC2-32		Manufacture of radio, television and communication equipment and apparatus

		ISIC2-33		Manufacture of medical, precision and optical instruments, watches and clocks

		ISIC2-34		Manufacture of motor vehicles, trailers and semi-trailers

		ISIC2-35		Manufacture of other transport equipment

		ISIC2-36		Manufacture of furniture; manufacturing n.e.c.

		ISIC2-40		Electricity, gas, steam and hot water supply

		ISIC2-74		Other business activities

		ISIC2-92		Recreational, cultural and sporting activities

		ISIC2-93		Other service activities

		ISIC2-99		Extra-territorial organizations and bodies

				15								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				16								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				17								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				18								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				19								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				20								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				21								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				22								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				23								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				24								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				25								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				26								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				27								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				28								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				29								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				30								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				31								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				32								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				33								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				34								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				35								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0

				36								- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0		- 0





crysthianne
File Attachment
Dic ISIC2.xls


P15 MBRRMS2A

				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006		2007		2008		2009

		ISIC2-00		39,871,580		47,226,044		45,025,477		38,849,622		42,997,442		43,598,954		38,384,412		38,296,075		46,577,799		54,989,749		67,753,705		82,384,325		130,643,098		98,965,450

		ISIC2-15		2,045,331		1,787,231		1,509,037		982,202		985,393		940,341		813,749		736,362		826,917		959,179		1,247,556		1,619,807		2,237,950		2,062,363

		ISIC2-16		15,028		26,322		28,743		8,004		5,360		4,250		4,450		5,078		4,360		6,164		5,883		6,486		4,306		4,800

		ISIC2-17		675,384		748,664		647,074		523,724		596,127		556,061		485,956		454,937		559,077		716,991		1,060,590		1,619,526		2,207,438		1,999,586

		ISIC2-18		252,520		298,733		241,398		116,359		112,893		134,000		99,731		90,959		126,468		191,782		304,598		423,701		608,285		656,393

		ISIC2-19		282,691		278,666		205,025		128,737		169,940		184,778		160,215		162,281		206,123		281,906		358,025		480,859		672,547		616,497

		ISIC2-20		35,733		72,231		79,680		40,826		45,280		36,181		27,786		26,241		25,670		26,747		42,766		50,086		85,484		63,710

		ISIC2-21		1,016,934		1,045,815		1,025,818		805,551		913,301		750,831		558,501		520,435		656,867		757,974		978,292		1,127,055		1,493,409		1,170,194

		ISIC2-22		382,547		450,423		353,836		230,532		229,967		206,516		225,071		110,596		99,544		128,904		145,853		177,162		348,331		330,037

		ISIC2-23		662,503		789,862		673,810		637,186		963,678		730,510		2,392,657		2,042,573		2,238,046		2,791,854		4,028,666		5,669,713		10,362,476		4,761,041

		ISIC2-24		8,725,999		9,737,126		9,713,883		9,332,725		10,251,965		10,229,908		9,628,109		10,487,432		13,077,992		13,721,991		15,736,665		21,950,589		32,744,721		24,345,456

		ISIC2-25		1,082,472		1,277,468		1,302,597		1,075,915		1,206,872		1,174,821		1,110,259		1,150,731		1,327,310		1,600,900		1,819,137		2,425,558		3,434,818		2,759,953

		ISIC2-26		512,233		602,806		557,016		416,956		468,290		475,692		411,482		465,790		508,806		583,966		641,192		858,023		1,187,166		961,536

		ISIC2-27		1,330,299		1,891,134		1,933,566		1,454,223		1,776,772		1,831,232		1,371,941		1,517,381		2,069,186		2,752,210		4,355,057		5,836,869		8,248,393		5,281,575

		ISIC2-28		1,108,519		1,152,468		1,100,119		838,247		818,724		900,753		861,022		851,125		1,122,818		1,288,144		1,578,052		2,406,049		3,042,113		2,609,299

		ISIC2-29		6,854,560		9,025,210		8,052,444		6,470,671		5,884,950		6,546,057		5,779,474		5,499,081		6,077,176		7,697,972		9,070,737		12,205,390		18,926,453		15,351,724

		ISIC2-30		1,775,849		1,819,523		1,822,794		1,611,950		2,052,290		1,900,157		1,454,978		1,373,814		1,565,017		2,026,554		2,717,401		2,558,547		3,205,298		2,820,875

		ISIC2-31		2,134,187		2,724,429		2,908,308		2,656,324		2,775,354		3,870,322		3,135,854		2,715,941		2,574,403		2,788,249		3,415,518		3,974,154		5,969,970		5,256,416

		ISIC2-32		4,391,776		5,424,735		4,659,045		4,616,131		6,289,042		5,512,025		3,644,239		3,977,455		5,739,865		7,197,543		8,851,953		3,613,137		12,585,253		9,042,916

		ISIC2-33		1,948,634		2,105,125		2,114,770		1,729,516		1,931,853		2,295,042		1,981,075		1,888,749		2,382,584		2,882,316		3,521,237		4,757,283		6,296,179		5,128,760

		ISIC2-34		3,113,296		3,704,705		3,702,092		2,780,924		2,930,837		2,842,382		2,428,042		2,517,784		2,982,073		3,728,882		4,266,674		5,825,946		9,491,133		7,556,355

		ISIC2-35		878,123		1,522,492		1,780,714		1,949,283		2,135,148		2,056,838		1,461,450		1,394,419		2,022,546		2,399,990		2,992,825		4,113,374		6,234,267		5,090,647

		ISIC2-36		646,962		740,876		613,708		443,636		453,406		420,257		348,371		306,911		384,953		459,530		615,028		685,010		1,257,108		1,095,318
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				1996		1997		1998		1999		2000		2001		2002		2003		2004		2005		2006

		ISIC2-00		39,871,580		47,226,044		45,025,477		38,849,622		42,997,442		43,598,954		38,384,412		38,296,075		46,577,799		54,989,748		67,753,705

		ISIC2-15		2,045,331		1,787,231		1,509,037		982,202		985,393		940,341		813,749		736,362		826,917		959,179		1,247,556

		ISIC2-16		15,028		26,322		28,743		8,004		5,360		4,250		4,450		5,078		4,360		6,164		5,883

		ISIC2-17		675,384		748,664		647,074		523,724		596,127		556,061		485,956		454,937		559,077		716,991		1,060,590

		ISIC2-18		252,520		298,733		241,398		116,359		112,893		134,000		99,731		90,959		126,468		191,782		304,598

		ISIC2-19		282,691		278,666		205,025		128,737		169,940		184,778		160,215		162,281		206,123		281,906		358,025

		ISIC2-20		35,733		72,231		79,680		40,826		45,280		36,181		27,786		26,241		25,670		26,747		42,766

		ISIC2-21		1,016,934		1,045,815		1,025,818		805,551		913,301		750,831		558,501		520,435		656,867		757,974		978,292

		ISIC2-22		382,547		450,423		353,836		230,532		229,967		206,516		225,071		110,596		99,544		128,904		145,853

		ISIC2-23		662,503		789,862		673,810		637,186		963,678		730,510		2,392,657		2,042,573		2,238,046		2,791,854		4,028,666

		ISIC2-24		8,725,999		9,737,126		9,713,883		9,332,725		10,251,965		10,229,908		9,628,109		10,487,432		13,077,992		13,721,991		15,736,665

		ISIC2-25		1,082,472		1,277,468		1,302,597		1,075,915		1,206,872		1,174,821		1,110,259		1,150,731		1,327,310		1,600,900		1,819,137

		ISIC2-26		512,233		602,806		557,016		416,956		468,290		475,692		411,482		465,790		508,806		583,966		641,192

		ISIC2-27		1,330,299		1,891,134		1,933,566		1,454,223		1,776,772		1,831,232		1,371,941		1,517,381		2,069,186		2,752,210		4,355,057

		ISIC2-28		1,108,519		1,152,468		1,100,119		838,247		818,724		900,753		861,022		851,125		1,122,818		1,288,144		1,578,052

		ISIC2-29		6,854,560		9,025,210		8,052,444		6,470,671		5,884,950		6,546,057		5,779,474		5,499,081		6,077,176		7,697,972		9,070,737

		ISIC2-30		1,775,849		1,819,523		1,822,794		1,611,950		2,052,290		1,900,157		1,454,978		1,373,814		1,565,017		2,026,554		2,717,401

		ISIC2-31		2,134,187		2,724,429		2,908,308		2,656,324		2,775,354		3,870,322		3,135,854		2,715,941		2,574,403		2,788,249		3,415,518

		ISIC2-32		4,391,776		5,424,735		4,659,045		4,616,131		6,289,042		5,512,025		3,644,239		3,977,455		5,739,865		7,197,543		8,851,953

		ISIC2-33		1,948,634		2,105,125		2,114,770		1,729,516		1,931,853		2,295,042		1,981,075		1,888,749		2,382,584		2,882,316		3,521,237

		ISIC2-34		3,113,296		3,704,705		3,702,092		2,780,924		2,930,837		2,842,382		2,428,042		2,517,784		2,982,073		3,728,882		4,266,674

		ISIC2-35		878,123		1,522,492		1,780,714		1,949,283		2,135,148		2,056,838		1,461,450		1,394,419		2,022,546		2,399,990		2,992,825

		ISIC2-36		646,962		740,876		613,708		443,636		453,406		420,257		348,371		306,911		384,953		459,530		615,028





